DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT IBP Road, Constitution Hills, Quezon City

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

		RFQ No.	19-1234 Shopping (B)
		Date:	July 10, 2019
Company Name :			
Company Address :			
Contact Person : Contact No. :			
Philgeps Reg. No.:			
Company TIN:			
Sir/Madam:			
ior the goods listed in	ernment price/s including delivery cha Annex A . Failure to indicate inforr catalogues, literatures and/or sample:	nation could be basis fo	cable taxes, and other incidental expenses or non - compliance. Also, furnish us with
If you are the exclusive your quotation a duly n	e manufacturer, distributor or agent i otarized certification to this effect.	n the Philippines for the	goods listed in Annex A please attach in
As a condition for av notice. The updated PhilGEPS Registration	Certification Platinum Membership	our Mayor's/Business on may be submitted in	Permit, within 24 hours from receipt of lieu of the Mayor's/Business Permit and
Please accomplish and	I submit this form together with Appe	y Δ and all the required	documents to DSWD -BAC Secretariat at
Ground floor, DSWD-C	O Building IBP Road Constitution H	ills Ouezen City or fev	it through a washan 054 7446
guotations@dsw	d dov ph not leter than 5:00 D	Ins, Quezon City or tax	it through number 951-7116 or email to
number(s) or email a	address(es) as stated above shal	n of <u>18</u> July 2019. (Quotations submitted to different fax
namber (e) or email t	Denostract (Science above Silai	i not be considered to	or evaluation.
	Department of Social Welfare and Deve BAC SECRETARIAT, PPMD-PROCUREMENT	lopment	ery truly yours,
	THIS PROCUREWIEN	JERVILE I	anna Antelep 05.17.19
			NA ANTONETTE A. AGUDO
	JUL 1 2 2019		Officer-In-Charge, PMS
			t Planning & Management Division
	POSTED by:		3
Terms and Conditions	: POSTED BY:		
1. Award shall be ma	ade on per: Item Basis	otal Quoted Price	X Lot Basis
Quotation validity	shall be Sixty (60) calendar days fr	om the deadline of sub	mission of quotations
3. Good/s shall be d	elivered within Seven (7) working	days upon receipt of P	urchase Order
4. Place of Delivery:	DSWD-PS Warehouse, DSWD C	entral Office, IBP Road	Batasan Hills Quezon City
Payment through	t: within 15-30 days upon complet LDDAP-ADA (List of Due and Dema	e submission of suppo	rting documents
Account Name :	- DOA! ADA (LIST OF Due and Dellia	Account Num	her:
BankName :		Branch :	
*Note: Non Land	Bank of the Philippines accounts s	shall be charged a servi	ce fee.
 Liquidated Damag 	ges/Penalty: In case of failure to n	nake full delivery within	the time specified above, the
unperformed not	tion for every day of delay. Once th	equal to one-tenth of on	ne percent (0.001) of the cost of the
percent (10%) of	the amount of the contract, the Pro	curing Entity may resci	ind or terminate the contract, without
prejudice to othe	r courses of action and remedies a	vailable under the circu	imstances.
 For goods, please 	indicate brand, model and country of	origin.	
In case of discrepa Please indicate W	ancy between unit cost and total cost,	unit cost shall prevail.	
10. In case of a tie the	contract shall be awarded to the supplie	r or conting provider what	- A B 10 - 110
11. NOTE: "Prospecti	ve supplier must be registered at the l	Philippine Government Fl	ectronic Progurement System
(PhilGEPS). You r	nay visit the PhilGEPS website at ww	w.philgeps gov ph and re	dister for free "
•	0	,g-p-g-riph and te	g.510. 101 1100.
DENEL 10	AND C CAMPITO		
	DANNE G. GAMBITO urement Officer	(0):	a succession of the second
	931-8101 to 07 local 122/12	(Signatur	e over Printed Name) Supplier
	(9)		

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT

RFQ No.	19-1234	Shopping (B)
Date:	July 10, 2019	

Company Name : Company Address : Contact Person : Contact No. : Philgeps Reg. No :	
--	--

N N	0.:			Bidder's Specifications		
ot lo.	Qty.	Unit	Purchaser's Specifications	(Please indicate the detailed specifications of the product/services being offered in the space provided below)	Unit Cost	Total Cost
	2	pack	Bristol Board, A4 size, White, 100pcs/pack, 220 gsm			
1	40	piece	Sliding Folder, Plastic, Clear, White Bar, A4 size			
	40	piece	Sliding Folder, Plastic, Clear, White Bar, Legal size			
	2	pack	Bristol Board, A4 size, Assorted Colors, 100pcs/pack, 220gsm			
2	2	pack	Bristol Board, Legal size, Assorted Colors, 100pcs/pack, 220gsm			
			Approved Budget for the Contract: PhP2,960.00			
	10	piece	Box, Corrugated, with String, 29" x 15" x 10"			
	10	piece	Box, File Storage, 39cm x 31cm x 27cm			
	1	box	Envelope, Documentary, for Legal size document, 500 pieces per box			
2	5	piece	Folder, 3-Hole Ring Binder, A4 size, 1" capacity			
	5	piece	Folder, 3-Hole Ring Binder, A4 size, 3" capacity			
	10	piece	Folder, Vinyl, 2-Hole, 3-Fold, A4, 1"			
2	10	piece	Folder, Vinyl, Expanding, Legal size, Assorted Colors			
			Approved Budget for the Contract: PhP6,183.00			
	1	box	Staple Wire, for Binding Stapler, HD3LS17, 17MM			
	1	box	Staple Wire, for Binding Stapler, HD3LS24, 24MM			
	1	box	Staple Wire, for Binding Stapler, HD3LS6, 6MM			
3	1	box	Staple Wire, for Binding Stapler, HD3LS8, 8MM			
	1	roll	Tape, Cloth Book, 1", 6 meters length			
	5	roll	Tape, Double-Edged, 1" with cushion, 6 meters length		-	
	5	roll	Tape, Double-Edged, 1" without cushion, 6 meters length			
			Approved Budget for the Contract: PhP946.00			
			Page 1 of 2			

PURPOSE: For the use of OAS FLS, OUSOPG-Promotive, HRDB, LS, OUSPPG PR No. 2018114294, 2018114229, 2019010286, 2019020499, 2018114282

IMPORTANT: The winning bidder MUST pick-up duplicate copy and SIGN the original copy of Purchase Order (P.O.) at DSWD-Central Office, Procurement and Supply Division within three (3) days from the date advance copy was served to thru fax. FAILURE to show up and sign the original P.O. means that the bidder is not interested and will be a ground for suspension/blacklisting in DSWD's future biddings.

RENEL JOANNE G. GAMBITO

Procurement Officer

Tel no. 951-7116 / Fax No. 931-6139

ignature over printed nam Supplier

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT

RFQ No.	19-1234	Shopping (B)
Date:	July 10, 2019	

Company Name :	
Company Address	
Contact Person :	
Contact No. :	
Philgeps Reg. No:	

TIN No.:

TIN N	0. :					i -
Lot No.	Qty.	Unit	Purchaser's Specifications	Bidder's Specifications (Please indicate the detailed specifications of the product/services being offered in the space provided below)	Unit Cost	Total Cost
	20	set	Book Ends, 2pcs/set			
	24	piece	Box, Corrugated with string, 24" x 15" x 10"			
	100	piece	Box, File Storage, 39cm x 31cm x 27cm			
	80	piece	Clearbook, 20 transparent pockets, for A4 size			
4	74	piece	Clearbook, 20 transparent pockets, for Legal size			
	20	piece	Folder, Vinyl, Expanding, Legal size, Assorted Color			
	15	piece	Hollow 4 Grid Desk Storage Office Organizer Supplies Basket			
	15	box	Laminating Film, 250 mic, A4, 50 pcs/box			
			Approved Budget for the Contract: PhP53,587.93			
	1	piece	Heavy Duty Stapler			
			12N/13, 1.4kg.			
_			85 x 325 x 185			
5			30-110's	Purchaser's Specifications (Please Indicate the detailed specifications of the product/services being offered in the space provided below) set inth string, 24" x 15" x 10" 39cm x 31cm x 27cm sparent pockets, for A4 size sparent pockets, for Legal size anding, Legal size, Assorted Color k Storage Office Organizer Supplies Basket 25 mic, A4, 50 pcs/box ved Budget for the Contract: PhP53,587.93 are 1213FA-H boved Budget for the Contract: PhP8,000.00 1", 6 meters length 2", 6 meters length 3", 6 meters length 3pe, 25 meters, 2 rolls/set boved Budget for the Contract: PhP1,710.00		
			100 staples			
5			60mm 1210FA-H 1213FA-H			
			Approved Budget for the Contract: PhP8,000.00			
	2	roll	Tape, Cloth Book, 1", 6 meters length			
_	2	roll	Tape, Cloth Book, 2", 6 meters length			
6	2	roll	Tape, Cloth Book, 3", 6 meters length			
	2	roll	Hook and Loop Tape, 25 meters, 2 rolls/set			
			Approved Budget for the Contract: PhP1,710.00			
			xxxxxxxxxxxNothing Follows-xxxxxxxxxx			
			P 0 of 0			

PURPOSE: For the use of OAS FLS, OUSOPG-Promotive, HRDB, LS, OUSPPG PR No. 2018114294, 2018114229, 2019010286, 2019020499, 2018114282

IMPORTANT: The winning bidder MUST pick-up duplicate copy and SIGN the original copy of Purchase Order (P.O.) at DSWD-Central Office, Procurement and Supply Division within three (3) days from the date advance copy was served to thru fax. FAILURE to show up and sign the original P.O. means that the bidder is not interested and will be a ground for suspension/blacklisting in DSWD's future biddings.

RENEL JOANNE G. GAMBITO

Procurement Officer

Tel no. 951-7116 / Fax No. 931-6139

ignature over printed nam Supplier